HCR

PARTS LIST
A S

& HaPPy

CRHB10



PARTS LIST /\—Y1J X k

CRHB1O

Oa-1

INDEX B

@@ o
I
me FRAME 1 1a
BH2 FRAME 2 1b
e (WiERBR) FRAME (PARTS BY MODEL) 2a
BEAIRE LLUMINATOR 3a
F—=TIL - B TABLE 1 4a
T—I - ¥ (BIFEREES) TABLE (PARTS BY MODEL) 5a
EEENER 1 TRANSMISSION UNIT 1 6a
ERENER 2 TRANSMISSION UNIT 2 6b
ANy R BED 1 7a
RNy k2 BED 2 7b
RNy K3 BED 3 7c
1Y ERENER 1 THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1 8a
YU YEREER (#FERIER &) THREAD CUTTING DRIVER (PARTS BY MODEL)  9a
BEEAY F FIXED HEAD 10a
HEBEE 1 NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT1 11a
BB (BIERER) NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT (PARTS BY MODEL) 12a
A4 2T RHEES TIMING DETECTING UNIT 13a
BEAY R MOVING HEAD 1 14a
BE#~Ay F2 MOVING HEAD 2 14b
FRDOhH THREAD CATCHER 15a

X Specifications are subject to change without notice.
2 When you place parts orders, please state machine model (example : HCR-1504-45),
machine number and if machine is with option or not.

X ABOLET, WROE-OTFTEECEEYIHEENHY TS,

X BREINSNHERIE,

B OKEL (Bl HCR-1504-45), HWHEE &,

FITavOFEEEEMOoETEU,




PARTS LIST /A\—Y U X k

CRHB10

Oa-2

INDEX B

e

e B

I
REFF THREAD TENSION 16a
RITE THREAD STAND 1 19a
RIATE (HBEBS) THREAD STAND 1(PARTS BY MODEL) 20a
X¥FxlJy 1 X CARRIAGE 1 21a
X&)y (BIERIES) X CARRIAGE (PARTS BY MODEL) 22a
Y¥y)u A Y CARRIAGE A 23a
YE®v )y A (MIERES) Y CARRIAGE A(PARTS BY MODEL) 24a
Y¥vwl B Y CARRIAGE B 25a
EXE&m 1 ELECTRIC PARTS 1 26a
EXE&E 2 ELECTRIC PARTS 2 26b
avkra— LRy IR CONTROL BOX 27a
JAayE—K34 70 FLOPPY DISK DRIVE 27b
L—H—Ra 22— LASER POINTER 27¢
THRESEE BOBBIN WINDER 28a

SF# (BBE#) (7> a>) CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) (OPTION) 29a
1EF# (BEB#) (#7F23>) CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) (OPTION) 29b
EE# (BEE) (#7<3>) CAPFRAME (CAP STRETCHER) (OPTION) 29c
EREHRE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM 30a

% Specifications are subject to change without notice.
3 When you place parts orders, please state machine model (example : HCR-1504-45),

machine number and if machine is with opti

X ABOLERKIT, AROE-OHFHEEET D
X MEEINSADEE., #EOKESL (B
FT avOFRERELMLETEL,

on or not.

BELRHYET,
HCR-1504-45). #HES L.




PARTS LIST /N\—Y 1) X b s 0A-3

EXPLANATION OF LIST Z&®7%EA

M RN Bass ETICE
Ass'y Elt Parts No. Parts Names
9 HMF17870  Adjusting plate B
11* 10 M0416186  Thread check spring FRERY /3%
11 HMF17840  Thread tension ass'y KT
12 HMF17860  Thread tension lid RATFSE
31  HCG08170  Roller pin guide A—2—E HA R
32 ->10b Jump solenoid ass'y (by model) ¥ > FV L /4 B (BB

®

@ This element number here is an assembly part number.
It indicates that the part shown here is a component of an assembly part.

@ It is element number.

@ It is parts number.
@ This parts is entered to other page of that mark "->" shows.

D) COERESOMRBRAICETATVIBRTHICLERLTVET,

@) #REES.
B} HRES.

@ COEBRIE S ARTHOR—DIZEE A TVET,




PARTS LIST /\—V1J X k w084

EXPLANATION OF LIST 2 (PARTS BY MODEL) &M 2 (#4:3E 51 EB )

In this parts list, we have parts followed by description of "(Parts by model)".
These parts are carried in pages where "(Parts by model)" after unit name is described.

HMAEELDEAIZ"(MER ) LRELTLIEHBRELHY FT,
ZOBMABE. BROI=- Y FEORAIC"(HMERSR ) ERELTLEIR—JIZEBHELTULET,

D
|

& / EIt] 45 §
PARTS NAMES | Beam :
L820 HMF00850 |
L720A HMF00890 !
L818 HMF00900 !
L8186 HMF00910
MODEL| L 81 4 HMF00920
HE (L1012 HMF00820 !
L8712 HMF00930 |
W1015—78 HMF01050 |

722 HMF01020

@ It is the element number of this parts in illustrations.
@ This column shows machine model.

® This column shows parts number related to machine model.
(Example. Parts number of "Beam" for L820 — HMF00850)

D #HIzZBITZ., COHBZDOEE,
@ HMEZBEEMNIZRLTVWET,
Q@ MBI IHIBEERLTVET, (H L820HD "H#HR" OFMHES — HMF00850)



la-1

{0

R

FRAME 1




FRAME 1

A0 L, '|

la- 1

sy (o -
W TER EhiaEs T CRHB10 &
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR01011 Cover right Hiviavhii—
2 HCR01021 Cover left Eiviarhii—
3 HCG00330 Rubber mount dw b
4 HCG00321 Mount nA= b
5 HCG00310 Pipe cover 1854 FHis—
6 HCR02271 Upper shaft cover (P:360) EmHs—(P : 360)5H
6 HCR02281 Upper shaft cover (P:500) FEhHs—(P : 50004A
7 HCR02260 Cover bracket Hri—g8
8 HCR13031 Head cover (right) BEH I —(H)
9 HCR13040 Head cover (left) B#HI—(E)
10 EPS01040 Brake switch TL—FRAAMvF
11 HCR29060 FDD cover FDDA /35—
12 HCR08240 Head upper cover (P:360) ~wy REERHIS— (P 360)
12 HCR08250 Head upper cover (P:500) ~y REERHIS— (P : 500)
13 HCR08260 Head upper cover B ~y R EENI—B
14 —2a Table support cover (left) (by model) mmeEHI— & (HEFERD)
15 —2a Table support cover (center) (by model) mmahii— b (HFER)
16 —2a Table support cover (right) (by model) mmeEHI— B (HEFERD)
17 HCR33041 Table support front (right) T—FILarRIH)
18 HCR33051 Table support front (left) T—FIErRI(E)
19 HCR33061 Table support rear (right) T—FILiERHEHE)
20 HCR33071 Table support rear (left) T—FIiERIE)
21 —2a Frame (by model) e (BEER)
22 —2a Caster (by model) Fr 27— (HFERD
23 —2a Upper shaft (left) (by model) L& & (HEFER)
24 —2a Upper shaft (right) (by model) LE & (SR
25 —2a Lower shaft (left) (by model) TE £ (HFE5)
26 —2a Lower shaft (right) (by model) TE A (HE5R)
27 MPC00020 N-coupling (20-20) NAw 715 (N20-20)
28 MPC00010  N-coupling (15-15) NAw T4 (N15-15)
A SHBA16100 Hexagon head bolt (M16x100) EFI b (M16x100)
B NHBA16000 Hexagon nut (M16) Bty b (M16)
C STAB04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +F7fHE b3 ANl (M4xe)
D SCAA10020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M10x20) FNETUTERN b (M10x20)
E WSAA10000 Spring lock washer (M10) (EhES (M10)
F WPAA10000 Plain washer (M10) TEE (M10)



FRAME 2 Z8H 2 s 1D-1




FRAME2 Z£& 2

1b-1

W faM HmEs B CRHAO1 Jh&
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCG32021 Table stay (lower) T—TLEZ T
2 HCG32010 Table stay (upper) T—7LXZX L
3 HCR34100 Plate XA
4 HCG32030 Plate washer RS
5 HCR34080  Table bracket C T—7IL&EC
6 HCR34070  Table bracket B F—7L&EB
7 HCR34060 Table bracket A F—TIL&EA
A NWAB06000  Wing nut (M6) 5451y bk (M6)
B SWAB06035  Wing bolt (M6x35) B &S5RI+ (M6x35)
C SWAB06010  Wing bolt (M6x10) 55K (MX10)
D SLABS5A020 Oval head wood screw (cross recessed head, 5 +F /R ffERE 5K L (5.1x20)
E SCAA06025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x25) NATFTEMRIL F (M6x25)
F WSAA06000 Spring lock washer (M6) [FhagEs (M6)
G WPAAQ6000  Plain washer (M6) FES (M6)
H SCAD06015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x15) RAMNMTERIL F (M6x15)
| WSAD06000  Spring lock washer (M6) (FEE (M6)
J NHADO06000 Hexagon nut (M6) NATY L (M8)
K SPDK05010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M5x10) +EFERFEL~/NDR L (M5x10)
L SPDK04012 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x12) TENMFELAPDRL (M4x12)




2a-1

{0

FRAME 28




FRAME

E =)

2a-1

CRHAQ1
Er't / 8K 14 15 16
PARTS NAMES |Table support cover  [Table support cover  |Table support cover
(left) (center) (right)
Ba% | BEHIN— K REAN— BLHAN— A
1502 - HCR01030 -
1504 HCR01050 - HCR01040
MODEL X1504 HCR01070 - HCR01060
= 1506 HCR01050 HCR01090 HCR01080
X1506 HCR01120 HCR01110 HCR01100
1508 HCR01140 HCR01090 HCR01130
El't /&K 21 22
PARTS NAMES |[Frame Caster
HaL | A FrR4—
1502 HCROOA10 MPZ02300
1504 HCROOQOAZ20 MPZ(02300
MODEL X1504 HCROOA30 MPZ03160
wiE 1506 HCRO0A40 MPZ03160
X1506 HCROOAS0 MPZ(03160
1508 HCROOA60 MPZ03160
Elt /R 23 24 25 26
PARTS NAMES |Upper shaft (left) Upper shaft (right) Upper shaft (left) Upper shaft (right)
ek |t £ t® A T# & TH® A
1502 HCR02100 — HCR02180 -
1504 HCR02110 - HCR02190 —
MODEL X1504 HCR02120 — HCR02200 -
e 1506 HCR02130 - HCR02210 -
X1506 HCR02140 HCR0O2150 HCR02230 HCR02220
1508 HCR02140 HCRO2150 HCR02230 HCR02220




3a-1

CGa0929

-~

J:E

4

7J
[ |
[YYY

ILLUMINATOR




ILLUMINATOR

TARRY Eﬂ %/_E\—

CRHAO1 Sa' 1

W EE BmES BEE Es
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HMF00192 llluminator bracket BT TZ7v b
2 HCG00430 llluminator cover RREA A /N—
3 HMF00320  Vibration insulator BLKTRAR I A
4 EPP00481 llluminator fREASRE
5 NHAA06000 Hexagon nut (M6) AT v+ (M6)
6 WSAAQ6000 Spring lock washer (M6) [F4a ks (M6)
8 SCAAQ05015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x15) RENAEARL S (M5x15)
9 WSAA05000  Spring lock washer (M5) (FA kS (M5)
10 WPAAOS5000 Piain washer (M5) TESE (M5)
11 WKABO6000 Square washer(M6) AESL (M6)
12 SCAA06022 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x22) RANMFERIL b (M6x22)




TABLE1 57—7J)b - # 1 e 4a-1




TABLE 1

T—JIIL - # 1

4a-1

BE BhREE T CRHAO1 (&%
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 —5a Table set (by model) T—TNLAE (EERD
2 HCR34011 Y cover (right) YA R—(F)
3 HCR34022 Y cover (left) YhR—(E)
4 HCR34040 Cover for thread cutting driver LY F/8—
5 HCR34030  Middle cover R R—
6 HCG30201 Table prop plate T—TLZTIR
7 HCR33080 Table prop plate F—TILZITIR
8 MPZ01990 Toggle clamp FINYST
9 HCM34050 Table prop A F—TLZHEA
10 HCM34060 Table prop B F—ILETEB
11 M0412241 Plastic ring WAL LFOLE Y
12 M0410041 Stud Ay R
13 MPZ01080  Knob bolt (M6) JTRILE (MS)
14 HCR33030 Table support for bed Ry RF—TNLZT
15 HCR33012 Table support (right) T—TLZIT ()
16 HCR33022 Table support (left) T—TILEIT (&)
18 HCR34110 Middle table support plate T—7ILHEEZR
19 HCR34120 Middle cover (lower) RREA A= (F)
20 HCR34130 Y cover bracket (right) YANR—=TZ 5y MNE)
20 HCR34140 Y cover bracket (left) YHNR—=T3 5y MME)
21 —35a Embroidery frame ass'y (by mode!) FRAR (R
22 M0437016 Clip (300mm) B2 Uw 7 300mm
22 HMF37550 Clip (280mm) #o9)vy 7 280mm
22 M0437056 Clip (190mm) Bo)vy 190mm
22 M0437836 Clip (170mm) B Uy 170mm
23 —35a Cap frame bracket ass'y (by model) EFRAAR (#ERD
24 —5a Tubular frame bracket ass'y (by model) Fa— TR (BERD
25 HCR37C1l0 Tubular frame hold arm ass'y (right) Fa-T57—4L (H) &
26 HCR37C20 Tubular frame hold arm ass'y (left) Fa—-T37—L (K)
27 —35a Pitch gauge EvFsy—o
A SKAB3E016 Round head wood screw (cross recessed head, +F 74t &Kkt L (3.5x16)
B NHADO5000 Hexagon nut (M5) BTy (M5)
C NHAD0O6000 Hexagon nut (M6) AAT v+ (M8)
D SCBD04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M 7R& Rt & 75 > AL b (M4ax8)
E SPDD03015 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +ENRMGE LML (M3x6)
F SNAK3A010 Flat head tapping screw (cross recessed head, : +F ARt Em4 v €4 L (3.1x10)




5a-1

CRHAO1

-

TABLE 7—7Jl




TABLE T—7J L - #

5a-1

CRHAO01
Elt ./ #X 1 21 23 24
PARTS NAMES |Table set Embroidery frame ass'y |Cap frame bracket ass'y |Tubular frame bracket ass'y
&AL | T—FIHE FHAE T F A Fa—TZERME
1502 HCR30A11l HCR38A10 HCR37R10 HCR37Al11l
1504 HCR30AZ21 HCR3B8A20 HCR37B20 HCR37A20
MODEL X1504 HCR30A50 HCR38A30 HCR37B30 HCR37A30
wis 1506 HCR30A31 HCR38A40 HCR37B40 HCR37A40
X1506 HCR30A60 HCR38A50 HCR37B50 HCR37A50
1508 HCR30A40 HCR38A60 HCR37B60 HCR37A60




TRANSMISSION UNIT 1 EREHEE 1 ... 6a-1




TRANSMISSION UNIT 1 BXEp&EB 1

—

RN BRES e CRHAOL %
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCG02660 Fasten collar EgHh o —
2 HCG902670 Bush ass'y R7YTTyvia ()
4 HCR02010 Upper shaft plate LESt
5 HCG02091 Dial FE B K
6 HCG02340 Upper shaft pulley L#T—1
7 HCR02260 Cover bracket ANR—&R
8 HCR02021 Pointer R4
9 HCG26350 Cover bracket HN—%IF
10 MPR0O0390 BG-ring BABEBGY > ¥
11 HCR902031 Idler pulley ass'y FA RS T—Y ()
13 HCR02040 Idler shatt AR
14 MPV00540 Timing belt BAZTRIE
15 HCR02050 Tension plate T aviR
16 HCD02131 Tension plate Triavig
17 HCB902064 Upper shaft collar ass'y LTEHs— ()
19 HCG02351 Lower shaft pulley TE#S—Y
20 HCR79020 Micro brake ass'y SE R/A=waVEnE |
21 HCR02060 Brake bracket 7T L —F R ik
A 3CAA(05020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20) REFNMLEARIL A (M5x20)
B SBAK04006 Binding head screw (M4x6) NA v Biha L (M4x6)
C SPDK04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) TERFFELE~M L (M4x8)
D SCAA08025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x25) RANRMERL b (M8x25)
E WSAA08000 Spring lock washer (M8) (Fa@gs (M8)
F WPAAOS00O Plain washer (M8) RS (M8)
G SCAA04006 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x6) RARMEARIL L (MAXE)
H SCAA06008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x8) RENRMFEARIL L (M6EX8)
| SCAA04015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x15) NAERMFERIL b (M4x15)
J SHBK04030 Hexagon head bolt (M4x30) AR b (M4x30)
K NHAK04000 Hexagon nut (M4) ATy R (M)
L SSAA04006 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x6) AT E1EHR L (M4x6)
M SCAA06015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x15) RERMEARIL b (MEX15)
N SCAD06015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x20) RANMFZRIL b (M6x20)
O WSAD0O6000  Spring lock washer (M6) e (M6)
P WPADO6000 Plain washer (M6) TEES (M6)

ba-1



6b-1

CRHAO1

TRANSMISSION UNIT 2 ERE)ZR 2




TRANSMISSION UNIT 2 BREnEE 2

6b-1

BRES ETEE3 CRHAO1 &%

Ass'y El‘t Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCR02071 Motor cover E—4—HAn—4

2 EPM00610 Drive motor THME—42—HM (400WTF)

3 HCG02361 Motor pulley TE—8—=7-Y

A SPDK04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +EARFEZ~/NMA L (M4ax8)

B SHAA08025 Hexagon head bolt (M8x25) FRARIL b (M8x25)

C WSAAQ8000 Spring lock washer (M8) [Tt EE (M8)

D WPAA08000 Plain washer (M8) EES (M8)




BED 1 /\“‘/ F 1 CRHAO1 7a'1




BED1 ~w R 1

HRES WRL CRHAO1 &%
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCD79050 Keeper solenoid ass'y F—nR=vL/4 L4
2 PSAQ7B050  Slider (7.2x11x0.5) RYRTAH4— (7.2x11x0.5)
3 HCB04022 Solenoid spring VAP SN
4 MPR00520 O-ring (5-8) O—-1y>4 (58
5 HCB04010 Solenoid base VLA FEAHR
6 HCB04031 Keeper plunger X—NR—TZoT9—
7 HCD04071 Keeper rod F—/N—aOvy F
8 HCD04031 Keeper ass'y F—— ($)
9 HCD04081 Stopper bracket IR
10 HCB04063 Shaft holder By H—
11 HCMO04150 Spring A ATYVTA
13 HCRO4A10 Bed case ass'y ~y R
14 HCR04040 Rotary hook shaft Fo
15 HCD902050 Rotary hook shaft collar (front) ass'y E#ho— a1 (B
16 HSAQ04010 Rotary hook E
17 MPZ00550 Bobbin REY
18 HSA04021 Bobbin case REVH—X
18 HSAQ04030 Bobbin case (for throwaway bobbin) RES—X (EREVH)
19 HCDU00830 Keeper cover ass'y F—N—HhN—4
A MPRO008O E-ring (E-5) E-1>% (E-5)
B SCBA04006 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M« RARFFET S ORI b (M4x6)
C SPAC2F003 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2.6x3) +FEARMGEL~NAL (M2.6x3)
D WPAC2F000  Plain washer (M2.6) EESE (M2.6)
E MPPW2E010  Spring pin (2.5x10) ATy (2.5x10)
F MPRO0300 E-ring (E-2) E-1u>y (E2)
G SCBA03006 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M(ARBARFE T Z O AL+ (M3x6)
H MPR00420 E-ring (E-4) E—-vyrY (E4)
| SGAB04008 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M4x8) +FRfFZEM/N4a L (M4x8)
L sSpPDD03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x8) +ERMFELANRL (M3x6)

/a-1



/b-1

BED2 Xvw | 2




BED2 A~y R 2

/b-1

ER MaEe S CRHAO1 {R%&
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCD04015 Needle plate &R (52
2 HCD05010  Thread cutting device ass'y RUYEE (M)
2 3 HCD05033 Knife B ass'y H}AZXB (#)
2* 4 HCB05053  Knife drive shaft ass'y A 2B (M)
2* 5 HCB05090 Holder retainer RILA—HZ
2 6 HCB05070 Bobbin thread holder THRALL—
2 7 HCB05080 Holder support RNE—F1F
2* 8 HCBR05062 Fixed knife B A X
2* 9 HCD05022 Thread cutting device base AUYLE
10 HCA04060 Drive shaft retainer B B RUEREhEHIR X
11 HCD04021 Rotary hook retainer PR X
12 HCR04050 Bed cover A Ry FRAN—A
13 HCR04060 Bed cover B Ry Rhn—-B
14 HCR0O6121 Rod ovk
15 HCR06170 Link screw IR 357
16 HCR06130 Lever shaft L/X—8h
17 HCRO6AS50 Thread cutting link ass'y RV UM
A MPZ00040 Screw for needle plate AL AR
2* B HMF04260 Flat head screw BARBEERL
2* C SSAA03003 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x3) RARNMEIEHR L (M3x3)
2* D NHCA03000 Hexagon nut (M3) RATv L (M3, 38)
2* E SAAA03005 Hexagon socket button head screw (M3x5) RANGERZ AL b (M3x5)
2* F SSAA03010 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x10) RARMGELEDHHD L (M3x10)
G SSAA04004  Hexagon socket set screw (M4x4) RANRMGELIEDHRAL (M4x4)
H MPPW03012  Spring pin (3x12) WA T) o TEY (3x12)
| SCFA04010 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x10) BETE/<A AT ZFRIL b (M4x10)
J SCFA04016 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x16) BREANAH NG EARIL b (Max16)
K SAAA03006 Hexagon socket button head screw (M3x6) NARMERE VAR~ (M3x6)




BED3 Xvw K 3




BED 3

Ny R 3

/c-1

B SMmES = CREAOL %
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR04030 Spiral gear gear B ANRATNEYB
2 HCD902050 Rotary hook shaft collar (front) ass'y LHEHS— /1 ()
3 MPB00120 Plastic thrust washer (TW0815) L—OYZAZA Ty v— (TW0815)
4 HCM04681 Stopping collar A Xwho—A
5 HCR81120 Keeper relay board ass'y F—N—rhikELARAR
6 HCRO4A30 Spiral gear gear ass'y ANRA TN
7 M0404123 Fasten collar Vi vl
8 —2a Lower shaft (by model) TE (HERD
9 HCD37060 Holder (option) RILT— (FFvay)
10 HCM04672 Fulcrum shatt holder (option) XR#MARLT— (F T 3Y)
11 FRA43860 Fulcrum shatt for cap frame (option) ErRXs#E (FFva32)
12 FRA43872 Guide shaft for cap frame (option) EXNW (FF>av)
A SSAA04004 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x4) RANfFELESHR L (M4xd)
B SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) XA 2 F/hR L (M4x8)
C SCAA04016 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x16) RARMSERIL L (M4x16)
D SCAA08025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x25) RATMTERIL K (M8x25)
E WSAA08000 Spring lock washer (M8) [T EE (M8)
F WPAA08000 Plain washer (M8) LS (M8)
G SBAK04014 Binding head screw (M4x14) A2 i L (M4xi4)
H SCGA06035 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x35) RAFMSERIL L (M6x35)
| SCGA05035 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x35) AT EMRIL b (M5x35)
J SCAD06010 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x10) NATMTEARL b (M6X10)
K MPP00090 Spring pin (4x20) ATV TEY (4x20)




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1 %tV EREEE 1..... 8a-1




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1 ] Y ERE)% 1

B BN WMEES B CrREAO1 {HH
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCROBA00 Thread cutting driver ass'y U0y BRENERAR
2 HCROBA10 Driver base ass'y FE~—2
3 MPB00730 Bearing (690222) NF YT (690222)
4 HCR06020 Cam for thread cutting driver AUY h L
5 MPA00540 Stud ROX %y FBSB-422E
6 HCD79130 Motor (Je0x86 2#E—4—
7 HCRO06090 Guide shaft HA R
8 Mo0406161 Slide shaft AZA4 v T b
9 HCRO6A20 Fasten block for guide ass'y A1 Fia=Eid
10 HCB14140 Sensor bracket #Fobh It v Y —EAIR
11 EPP00520 Photo interrupter T+ b4 RTTA
12 HCROBA40 Detecting plate WEEHRAR
13 HCRO06030 Drive shaft EXBhe
14 HCR06040 Shatt collar Bho—
15 M0404280 Nut T+ bk
16 M0404290 Joint SaAqA vk
17 —0%a Moving shaft (by model) %Edh (MER)
18 —0a Moving shaft (oby model) BEEh (WELD
A SCAA03010  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x10) RANMENRIL A (M3x10)
B WSAA03000  Spring lock washer (M3) £ S (M3)
C WPAA03000  Plain washer (M3) FES (M3)
D SSAA04004  Hexagon socket set screw (Mdx4) ARAENMEIEHR L (M4x4)
E SCGA04014  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x14) RANMSEARL L (M4x14)
F SSAA05010  Hexagon socket set screw (M5x10) RAENMSZ1EHRA L (M5x10)
G SCAA05015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x15) AT EARIL b (M5x15)
H WSAAQ05000  Spring lock washer (M5) (S (M5)
| WPAAO05000  Plain washer (M5) TS (M5)

8a-1



THREAD CUTTING DRIVER AtNYERENER ... 9a-1




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 4%t Y EXEhER 9a-1

CRHAQ1

Elt / &E 17 18
PARTS NAMES | Moving shaft Moving shaft
(by model) (by model)

Mak | BB (HEZ) Bow (RER)

1502 HMF 06170 -
1504 HMF 06260 -
MODEL X1504 HCM06040 -
e 1506 HMF 06190 -
X1506 HCM06040 HCM06040
1508 HCR21560 HCR21560




FIXED HEAD

6




10a-1

FIXED HEAD B~ v K

HRaEs P CRHAO1 {B%&
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCRO8AS50 Take-up lever crank ass'y E S AVPAC |

2 HCB08313  Take-up lever shaft KFFEREST A Eh

3 HCB55530  Shipping collar (for packing) A bkynR—h5— EZA)

4 HCD08231  Take-up lever guide bar HA RER—Z%

5 - Guide tape Fotr4T7—7

6 HCD08222 Take-up lever guide base HA BR—Z

7 HCR08220 Take-up lever guide bar (P : 360) HA BR—ZE (P: 360)

7 HCR08230 Take-up lever guide bar (P : 500) HA BR—2Z £ (P : 500)

8 HCB08501 Jump solenoid ass'y Sy IFIL/s4E (#)

9 HCR08210 Face plate (left) ERIE R

10 HCD08192 Face plate (right) A@k

11 HCBU08071 Positioning roller ass'y RI@RHO—S—8 (F)

12 HCDO08163 Positioning plate ass'y KEROTL—+ ()

13 HCR08010 Fixed head BEAY R

14 HCD908030 Head shaft ~v FEg () Hda

15 HCD08241 Felt A~y RZT7xzIBH

16 HCR08170 Fasten collar BHh 7 —

17 HCR08150  Barrel Take-up lever cam XD L

18 HCR908020 Needle bar cam ass'y sHEH L (D)

19 MPB00600 Plastic thrust washer (TW0920) L—avRAFA MDY e— (TW0920)
20 HCROSA30 Fulcrum block ass'y xXR7AvIf
21 HCR08160 Bearing case R7PYTr—R
22 HCD08123 Needle bar driver ass'y stke ()
23 HCD09291 Guide rail HARL—IL
24 HCD09341 Pressure foot arm ass'y T E X L/s—#
25 HCD09390  Arm shaft L/—#4h
26 HCD09403 Pressure foot cam I H L
27 HCR08140 Guide rail A1 RL—1L
28 HCR08050 Connecting shaft p:b
29 HCR08060  Lever shaft L /Ny
30 HCR08070 Lever shaft collar L—#hT—
31 HCR08090 Link shaft I
32 HCR08100 Fasten collar BlREH /NS oY
33 MPAQ0240 Plastic washer (CC-0512-05) ®BiE7 v > ¥ — (CC-0512-05)
34 HCD08153 Head bushing ~yRTya
35 HCD908060 Arm ass'y 7—4 (88)
36 HCBO08111l Jump spring DA S
37 HCD08132 Needle bar driver RO
38 MPz02530 Plastic thrust washer (6.2x9.5x0.13) (for adjustment) 7R U X Z 4 # (6.2x9.5x0.13) (FREMR)
39 HCRO8AZ20 Needle drive lever ass'y STEREI L N—#R
40 MPB00610 Bearing R7)2y
41 HCR08280 Oiling pipe oA
42 —2a Upper shaft (by model) Ly (BEERD
43 HCR908180 Roller shaft ass'y HLEh ()
44 HCR908190 Eccentric roller shaft ass'y RIb D L5 ()




s, 10A-2

AEANY R

=

FIXED HEAD




ED HEAD [&

EANY R

10a-2

FIX

EeE = BE% CRHAO1 {#%
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

A SSAA04004 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x4) AR EESHA L (Max4)

B SPHB05010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M5x10) T34~ L (M5x10)

C SCEA04010 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x10) BEAATAMERIL b (M4x10)

D SCBA04006 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M« RBNMFE T T PRIL b (M4x6)
E SCEA04008 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x8) BEAANMEARAL L (M4x8)

F WPCA4E13016 Plain washer (4x13) RS (4x13)

G WSAA04000 Spring lock washer (M4) FhEE (M4)

H $CAA04010 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x10) AT EMRILEF (M4x10)

I SCAA05020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20) RARMFERIL L (M5x20)

J SPDK04006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) T+ENRFELR~PMAL (M4x6)

K SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) NA v BB L (M4x8)

L SSAA04004 Hexagon socket set screw (Mdx4) REARMSEIEHRL (Max4)
M SSAA03004 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x4) RANRMFEEHL L (M3x4)

N WPBA04000 Plain washer (M4) TESE (M4)

O NHAAQ04000 Hexagon nut (M4) NAETY b (M4)

P SCAR04018 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x18) RANFEARIL b (MAx18)
Q NHAAQ06000 Hexagon nut (M6) ATy (M6)

R WSAA06000 Spring lock washer (M) [FhEL (M6)

S WPAA06000 Ptain washer (M6) TEsE (M6)

T SBAD03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) A2 R/ (M3x4)

U WPADO3000 Plain washer (M3) FEES (M3)

V SCFA04008 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x8) BEBRAFH NG EARL b (M4x8)
W SCAA08025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x25) RAFRMEARIL F (M8x25)

X WSAA08000  Spring lock washer (M8) (FHaEEs (M8)

Y WPAAQ08000 Plain washer (M8) RS (M8)

Z NHCD04000 Hexagon nut (M4) RAFTv b+ (M4, 3E)







NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT 1 #&#2#55F 1

#H BN Shenme RSB CRHAOL f{m
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR10A00 Needle bar change unit ass'y HB A
2 HCR10101  CoverA HEEHHI—A
3 HCR10111  CoverB HEEH/—B
4 HCB10192  Knob ey
5 HCB79210 Motor ISILRE—F—
6 HCR10040 Motor gear E—F—Fy
7 HCR10A10 Base ass'y HEBE~N—RH
8 MPA00550  Stud FOXZY E
9 HCB14140 Sensor bracket Fobdt Y —ETik
10 EPP00520 Photo interrupter Zr b AETTH
11 HCR10070  Shaft E¢) k&
12 HCR10060  Plate RIFIR
13 HCB79400 Potentiometer ass'y RFirat—a—il
14 HCB10080  Slitcollar Ay b hI—
14 HCR10051  Drive shaft RE L
15 MPB00080 Washer AZALT iy
17 HCR10A50  Camass'y #BEH L3
18 MPB00210 Bearing (600122) NPV (600122)
19 HCR10080 Slide bar (for 15 needle) A 74 FiR(158#t)
20 MPB01130 Cam follower HiL7x+07
21 HCR10120 Needle position plate H{rEFRIR
22 —12a Moving shaft (by model) el (1fER1)
23 —12a Moving shaft (by model) el (1fER1)
A STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +F7UFE b Z R/ L (Maxe)
B SCAA08025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x25) FNETUTERI b (M8x25)
C WSAA08000  Spring lock washer (M8) (XS (M8)
D WPAA08000 Plain washer (M8) ErEE (M8)
E SSBA03005 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x5) FRAETTE ESHL (M3x5)
F SCGA04018 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x18) FNETUTERIL b (M4x18)
G SSBA04005 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x5) FVAETTE ESHL (M4axs)
H SCAA05020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20) FNETUTERI b (M5x20)
| SSBA05010 Hexagon socket set screw (M5x10) FRAETTELESRL (M5x10)
J SPDK03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +FAFE R L (M3xe)
K SSBA03003 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x3) FRAETTE ESHNL (M3x3)
L SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) 1A Bevall (M4xs)
M NHAA05000 Hexagon nut (M5) ATy b (MB)
N WSAA05000  Spring lock washer (M5) (XS (M5)
O WPAA05000  Plain washer (M5) ErESE (M5)
P SCEA04010 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x10) EEEATTERIL b (M4x10)
Q SPFB03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +FAFE R L (M3xe)

11a-1



NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT ##&&E8 ... 12a-1




NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT ## &35 12a-1

CRHAQO1

Elt / &K 22 23
PARTS NAMES | Moving shaft Moving shaft
(by model) (by model)

BmRE | BEE (BED Bow (BEH)

1502 HCG06061 -
1504 HCG06050 -
MODEL X1504 HMF 06200 -
E 1506 HMF06220 -
X1506 HMF 06180 HMF06180
1508 HMF06121 HMF06121




TIMING DETECTING UNIT 44 X 2 J1RHER s 13a-1




TIMING DETECTING UNIT # 4 = > J#&HE 13a-1

BN mebhs W CriA01 TAB
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR11A00  Timing detecting unit ass'y B AR
2 HCR11040 Detecting cover A RAC
3 HCR11010 Driver base BHR—Z
4 HCD81090  Timing detecting board ass'y EWMAAZI LT HigM
5 HCD02260 Detecting board bracket B BHERTZ 7 v (B)
6 HCR11A20  Coupling ass'y Ay TIUTHE
7 HCB02264 Detecting slit BHAY vk
8 HCR11030 Detecting shaft Bdish
9 HCR11A10 Timing slit ass'y RS2/ SRR |
10 MPB01160 Bearing (6904ZZNR) RF7 Yy (6904ZZNR)
A STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +FERfAFE T AR L (Maxe)
B SCAA08025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x25) RANRMEARIL L (M8x25)
C WSAA08000 Spring lock washer (M8) (FhES (M8)
D WPAR08000  Plain washer (M8) FEES (M8)
E SPDK04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) TFERFEL~UNRLC (M4x8)
F SSAA05005 Hexagon socket set screw (M5x5) RANRMELESHIL (M5x5)
G SPDK03008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x8) TERGEL~UP L (M3x8)
H SSAA03003 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x3) RARGEILESHR L (M3x3)
| SPDK02006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2x6) +TFERMAELZ~UMIL (M2x6)




wwor 14A-1

MOVING HEAD 1 &Ny K 1

~

2

7\ 8 od
) AN

2

RTITRNTREm ©) 0)
&

N




MOVING HEAD 1 &~ v I\ 1

14a-1

E EN SaED CRHAO1 ¥
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 MPZz02970 Plastic thrust washer (LL.-8212-01) RYRZA44 (LL-8212-01)
2 MPA(00250 Plastic washer (CC-0816-15) ®WiE7 v+ (CC-0816-15)
3 HCB12093 Take-up lever ass'y K4
4 HCD12070 Take-up lever shaft KRR R (158D
7 HMF51600 Number sticker (1-6) ES5xATvh— 25 (1~6)
7 HMF51610 Number sticker (7-12) BEZXTyh— ®25 (7~12)
8 HCD12066 connecting block (left) EEE (&)
9 HCD12057 connecting block (right) EHEAE (R)

10 HCD12081 Needle bar boss check plate B Y k&R (158tF)

11 HCR12030 Upper rail A7 4 REBE(158 )

12 HCR912050 Rail support ass'y (for 15 needle) HA FeigRiRA (158t A)

13 HCR12010 Moving head BE~v F(158tF)

14 HCR12230 Front panel (Upper)(for 15 needle) 20y kR3IL E(158HH)

15 HCR12A51 Thread adjusting unit ass'y (for 15 needle) HREYEBSE (158+H)

16 HCR12250 Front panel (lower)(for 15 needle) 78 kRRIILT(158A)

17 HCR12070 Rail bracket HA FEfF TR

18 HMG12582 Felt HWX I b

19 HMG12870 Pressure foot sheet (for 15 needle) AL —+ (158tH)

20 HMG12940 Pressure foot guide (for 15 needle) HA A K (158tH)

21 HCD12040  Ralil BEL—IIL (1585)

22 HCB12181 Needle bar spring gHEE/ A

23 HCR12080  Fasten block #BEJovy

24 HCB12190 Cushion Jwary

25 HCB12120 Needle bar boss R

26 HCB12132 Screw for needle bar boss HERELLHRD

27 HCD12132 Pressure foot spring Mz AR

28 HCD12091 Pressure foot boss HWZmE

29 HCD12103 Pressure foot block HWEJOovsy

30 HCD12140 Pressure foot spring (lower) MR /AR(TF)

31 HCD12111 Needle bar ass'y e

32 HMG13630  Pressure foot mRARE

33 HMF12112 Bushing AWz Ty a

34 HSA12010 Needle holder ass'y #tiks (#8)

35 HSA12020 Screw for needie holder C #HitHh LC

36 MPZ00150  Needle (#11) g #11)

37 HSA12251 Lower thread guide plate ass'y (for 15 needle) TEBAERE (1588)

38 HMG12850 Spring (for 15 needle) TSR (158HF)

39 HSA12110  Lower thread guide plate (for 15 needle) THEpAEMR (158HF)

40 HSA12030 Eyelet FREHA L @EET LT

41 HSA12151  Spring bracket RPN ZZ

42 HCR912131 Thread adjusting bracket ass'y (for 15 needle) $%HY 7347 v b (M) (15&8)

43 HCR12180 Spring holder shatft (for 15 needle) Ehh(158+ )

44 HCR12200 Adjuster base (for 15 needle) 7w XA R—X (158t )

45 HCB12231 Spring holder B

46 HCR12240 Thread adjusting spring Y A S

47 HCB12381 Adjuster FOwARA

48 MPAQ0480 Plastic washer BiED vy

49 HCR12A71 Thread guide ass'y (for 15 needle) HRERM(ISHA)




e, 14a-2

MOVING HEAD 1 &Ny K 1

~

2

> N <
> /,2 @) 2/

TR RO (@) O)
a—9

N




MOVING HEAD 1 &~ K 1

14a-2

RN MRES BEA CREAOL f&%E
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

A SCCA04020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x20) RANRMTERIL b (M4x20)

B SCEA03006 Hexagon socket low head screw (M3x6) EBEAANMEARL b (M3x6)

F SCAA05015 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x15) FRANMEARIL b (M5x15)

G WSADOS5000  Spring lock washer (M5) I gEE (M5)

H SCFA04008 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x8) BRAEEEAH AT ZARIL b (MAx8)

| SCAA03005 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x5) RARMERIL b (M3x5)

J WPBA04000 Plain washer (M4) SEES (M4)

K SCCA04006 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x6) RARMEARIL A (M4x6)

L STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +FRMAE RS R PR L (M4x6)
M SBAK03008 Binding head screw (M3x8) N1 2 Ripa L (M3x8)

N SBAK04014 Binding head screw (M4x14) NA v BRI L (M4x14)

O WPBD06000  Plain washer (M6) TS (M6)

P WPAD03000 Plain washer (M3) TS (M3)

Q SBAK03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) RA 2 R L (M3x5)

R SPAB03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) +FEARGELE~/N L (M3x5)

S STAB04012 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x12) TENRMGE R ZNAL (MIx12)
T NHAB04000 Hexagon nut (M4) NAETY R (M4

U SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) NA 2 RipR L (M4x8)

V MPR0O00470 E-ring (E-6) E—y>4 (E-6)
W SSAA04004  Hexagon socket set screw (Mdx4) NARMSELEHRL (M4x4)

X SBCK03006 Pan head tapping screw (M3x6) PT/NA > FRA L (M3x6)

Y SCEA03005 Hexagon socket low head screw (M3x5) EBEAANAMAGZERIL S (M3x5)




won 14D-1

MOVING HEAD 2 &Ny K 2




MOVING HEAD 2 FEj~ v |\2

W RN BmBE EZ) CRHAO1 {B#
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR13031  Head cover (right) BEIHN—(h)
2 HCR13040 Head cover (left) BE&h—(k)
3 HCR13050 Head cover (15-P:360) BE)H/8—(15-P : 360)
3 HCR13060 Head cover (15-P:500) B Hh/—(15-P : 500)
4 HCR13100 Head cover B (5-P:360) BEH/N—B(15-P : 360)
4 HCR13110 Head cover B (5-P:500) 8 H/x—B(15-P : 500)
5 HCR13010 Head cover bracket hn—£8
6 HCR13020 Cover magnet ANR—T T Xy b
A STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) TFERAE T RN L (M4x6)
B SCAA04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8) RANRMERIL L (M4x8)

14Db-1



THREAD CATCHER D /nhH» oo LOA-1

g @QK Ty
e




THREAD CATCHER %D 75\5’%

15a-1

BN HaBs CRHB10 W&
Ass'y ElIt Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCRU14010 Thread catcher ass'y #ROohHERE
1* 2 HCR14020  Bracket ROWFTI v b ()
1* 3 HCR14030 Sheet RODhHI—
1* 4 HCR14010 Hook ROMHT VY
1* 5 HCR14040 Guide #ROWHAHAF
1* 6 HCR14050 Guard plate H—RFL—F
1* 7 HCB14081 Link RODIHERE) VY
1* 8 HCB14100 Screw ROMBTVIRD
1* 9 HCB14070 Rod Roh&AY K
1* 10 HCB14091 Link screw ROMRY I RD
1* 11 HCB10042 Gear BEHHEF7
1* 12 HCB10033 Drive gear A WRRBER¥7 A
1* 13 EPM00590 Pulse motor NILAE—E—
1* 14 EPP00520  Photo interrupter T RIVESTTH
1* 15 HCB14140 Sensor bracket oAt v HEMAR
1* 16 MPA00170 Plastic washer (CC-0509-03) #ET v i v— (CC-0509-03)
1* 17 HCR28500 Protection sheet PME—4—RE—
19 HCD14011 Thread holder ass'y FRohHHRILA—E
19* 20 HCD14020 Holder (upper) RILA— L
1g* 21 HCD14030 Holder (lower) RILA—TF
19* 22 HCD914040 Magic tape (with adhesive tape) Ry TF—7 (MAT—7/)
19* 24 HCD14090 Spacer AR—Y—
25 HCRU15010 Clip-type thread holder ass'y (option) 1)y TRRDODARILI—EA T 3V)
26 HCR15A10 Clip drive unit (option) Iy THERR—ZRE(F T ay)
25* 27 HCR15081 Clip holder (upper) (for 15 needles) 1) w FRILZ—L(158tF)
25* 28 HCR15100 Clip holder (lower) (for 15 needles) )y FRLL—T (158tR)
25* 29 HCR15121 Holder seet (for 15 needles) RAUF—— b (15818)
25* 30 MPA00500 Spacer AF—IAR—Y
25* 31 HCR15160 Clip i
25* 32 HCR15191 Clip spring Iy TnRxk
25* 33 HCR15250 Clip shaft support gy TSIt
25* 34 HCR15170 Clip shaft (for 15 needles) Yy T8 (158tF)
1* A SPDB03008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x8) +EARGEZ~PL (M3x8)
1* B STAB03006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) ‘it E b5 AN L (M3x6)
1* C WPBD03000 Plain washer (M3) LESE (M3)
1* D WSADO3000 Spring lock washer (M3) (FhES (M3)
1* E NHCD03000 Hexagon nut (M3) ~ETvEF (M3, 3#)
1* F MPR00420 E-ring (E-4) E—-U>Y (E-4)
1* G MPR00300 E-ring (E-2) E-U>y (E-2)
1* H SSAA03003 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x3) REFMLEEHRC (M3x3)
1* | NHBD02000 Hexagon nut (M2) AAETY b (M2, 2f)
19* J SPABR02008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2x6) +FERAMEGMAL (M2x6)
1* K SPFK03004 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x4) +HEAfMSELR ML (M3x4)
L SPDB04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +RAfFEZ N L (Max8)
25* M NHBD03000 Hexagon nut (M3) Ty b (218) M3
25* N SCAD03004 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x10) RANSFERIL + (M4x10)
25* O WPBAO3000 Plain washer (M3) TS (M3)
25* P SBAD03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) A2 R L (M3x4)



s, 10A-1

THREAD TENSION #:f]




THREAD TENSION

AR

M EN BmES BEA CREAOL TRE
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR16A10 Thread tension bracket ass'y (for 15 needles) #FAF 754 v b (158t8)
2 HCR16050 Bar ShAuBs b H
3 HCS16133  Thread guide bar Fe
4 HCR16A30 Minor thread tension ass'y INGRTFHE
5 HCR16A40  Detecting thread tension ass'y BRHAFHE
6 HCS16392 Thread eyelet R
7 HCS16403  Lower rectifier THETE
8 HCR16140 Switch cover AAyFhN—
9 HCR51040  Threading instruction sticker (for 15 needles) %& LR F v h— (1581)
10 HCB29301  Key top (FUNC) E—-FRR¥—bv 7
11 HCR81080  Jump switch board ass'y Sy TRAy FERM
12 HCR81090 Drive switch board ass'y SRR A v FEARE
13 HCB29380  Keytop B (CUT) F—bv7 (Y b)
14 HCB29400 Key top (START) F—bv7 (XE—})
15 HCB29390 Key top (STOP) F—brbvF (RbyA)
16 HCR81150 TC 7-8 board ass'y TC7 — 8 Hix#
17 HCR16130 Board bracket BERTS7v b
18 HCR16031 Tension cover (for 15 needles) RAFHN—(158H)
19 EPN00780 Rubber BMsaxty b
20 HCR79080  Emergency stop switch (with cable) FREFELZRAvF (3I—FEE)
21 HCR13090 Emergency stop switch bracket ERELETSTY F
22 MPZ703110 Spacer AF— AN —
A NHAK04000 Hexagon nut (M4) AATvE (M4)
B WPAK04000 Plain washer (M4) TS (M4)
C SBCK03008 Pan head tapping screw (M3x8) PT/S« >~ FR L (M3x8)
D SBCKO03004 Pan head tapping screw (M3x4) PT/Sq > Fa L (M3x4)
E SBAK03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) n"A 2 RiIMR L (M3x5)
F SPDK04010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x10) TEARAFELE~MAL (M4x10)
G WPADO4000 Plain washer (M4) FEsR (M4)

16a-1



s, 19a-1

HRIITH1

THREAD STAND 1




THREAD STAND 1 R3ITH

19a- 1

BN heE e e CREAOL 32

Ass'y Elt Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCD20052  Thread guide connecting plate FRIEALERER

2 —20a Thread guide A (by model) RERA (HEFER)

3 —20a Thread guide B (by model) REANB (HFE5)

4 —20a Thread guide C (by model) HFEANC (BfER)

5 —20a Thread guide D (by model) REMND (HFERD

6 —20a Thread guide E (by model) RENE (HFE5R)

7 M0445080 Eyelet WMt ERO

8 MPRO0110  SE+ing(SE-7) SE—1¥ (SE-7)

9 HCR20070 Eyelet %0

10 MPR0O0620  SE-ing(SE-8) SE—1Y% (SE-8)

11 HCR20061 Tube holder Fa—TRILA—

12 HCR20050 Spiral tube AL ZNFa2—7

13 HCR20080 Thread guide pillar I TEE

14 CGB20110  Thread guide pillar R TEIE

15 MPZ00340 Plastic spring T2 AFvoiih

16 HCR20030  Thread stand pin RUTE

17 M0420890  Washer FEE



20a-1

CRHAO1

THREAD STAND %3 TH




THREAD STAND RiITH

20a-1

CRHAO1
Er't /5K 2 3 4 5
PARTS NAMES |Thread guide A Thread guide B Thread guide C Thread guide D
(by model) (by model) (by model) (by model)
s | RERA (BER) | AFXAB (BEHN) |AFEANC (BE3D [READ HEERD
1502 HCR21060 HCR21070 HCR21080 HCR21090
1504 HCR21160 HCR21170 HCR21180 HCR21190
MODEL X1504 HCR21260 HCR21270 HCR21280 HCR21290
= 1506 HCR21360 HCR21370 HCR21380 HCR21390
X1506 HCR21460 HCR21470 HCR21480 HCR21490
1508 HCR21560 HCR21570 HCR21580 HCR21590
Elt / $&8E 6
PARTS NAMES |Thread guide E
(by modet)
Hag | RAEARE (HED
1502 HCR21100
1504 HCR21200
MODEL X1504 HCR21300
wiE 1506 HCR21400
X1506 HCR21500
1508 HCR21600




XCARRIAGE1 XF+UvyJ 1 ..21a1




X CARRIAGE 1 XF v Uy ¥

21a-1

W BN BRES B % CRHAO1 BB
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 —22a Pulse motor (by model) SILAE—S— (BERD
2 HCR24030 Pulse motor spacer E—4—E
3 HCR24020 Pulse motor bracket E—4—EF TR
4 HCR24050 Bearing bracket LE- Sy iRy AVl
5 HCR24040  Motor shaft bracket -2
6 MPB00560 Bearing (6900ZZ) R7 Y4 (6900Z22)
7 HCR24070 Drive pulley Fgr—
8 HCR24A30 Deceleration pulley ass'y Wk S— )4
9 MPZz03140 Plastic thrust washer (12-18-0.5) R AT 4 H—(12-18-0.5)
10 HCR24060 Drive shaft gL
11 MPV00780 Timing belt BAZTUTRIL
12 HCR24011 X drive unit base XRE)R—2R
13 -—22a Y guide (by model) YHA R (@D
14 HCR24210 Circuit board bracket BIRT 7w b+
15 HCD81110 Sensor relay board ass'y + 2 — i EAR AR
16 HCR24171 Connecting plate HESEHR
17 —22a Connecting plate (by modet) EFER (R
18 HCR24160 Belt fixing plate A FEER
19 HCR24130 Belt holding plate ass'y L ZHE
20 MPZ03140 Plastic thrust washer (12-18-0.5) RYRZ A4 H—(12-18-0.5)
21 HCR24A50 Tension pulley ass'y FriyarvS—uy—#
22 HCR24110  Tension shaft T avi
23 HCR24100 Tension brakcet TvarvIIryhk
24 HCR24120 Tension plate Fravik
25 HCR24390 Cover bracket An—T37y b+
26 HCG25212 Base felt R—ZRA7 )b
27 HCR24190 Stay (right) AT—(HA)
28 HCR24200 Stay (left) AF—(E)
29 —22a X carriage base (by model) XR—2 (HER)
30 HCR24180 Detecting plate LR
31 HCD24072 Sensor bracket 3B R
32 HCD81100 Position sensor board ass'y Bt Y —EiRE
33 —22a X carriage base cover (right) (by model) XR—ZhR—F (BER)
34 —22a X carriage base cover (left) (by model) XR—ZHhNR—Fk (BEF)
35 —22a Drive unit cover (by model) & H/— (BIER)




X CARRIAGE XF+v vy vor 2281




X CARRIAGE XF+v ) vy

22a-1

CRHAO1
Et /&K 1 13 17 29
PARTS NAMES |Puise motor Y guide Connecting plate X carriage base
BRE |LAE—4— YHA R R X_R—2
1502 HCR78110 HCR24460 HCR24300 HCR24230
1504 HCR79110 HCD25060 HCR24310 HCR24240
MODEL X1504 HCR79110 HCR25100 HCR24320 HCR24250
wE 1506 HCR79110 HCD25060 HCR24330 HCR24260
X1506 HCR79120 HCR25100 HCR24340 HCR24270
1508 HCR79120 HCD25060 HCR24350 HCR24280
Elt / #EK 33 34 35
PARTS NAMES |X carriage base cover X carriage base cover |Drive unit cover
(right) (left)
BRE | XR—=Z2HN—F XR—=ZHN—1k ERE) /8 —
1502 HCR24400 - HCR24370
1504 HCR24410 - HCR24370
MODEL X1504 HCR24420 HCR24440 HCR24370
e 1506 HCR24410 HCR24440 HCR24370
X1506 HCR24420 HCR24450 HCR24380
1508 HCR24430 HCR24450 HCR24380




Y CARRIAGEA YFy¥Uw A oo 23A-1




Y CARRIAGEA Y*xv v A 23a-1

W EE HmES Wi CruAOI TRE
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 —22a Pulse motor (by model) NILRE—4— (R3]
2 HCG25320 Pulse motor spacer E—H—E
3 HCR25030 Motor pulley ETE—8—7—1
4 HCR25A50 Y motor base ass'y YE—4—<"—2#
5 HCR25040 Deceleration pulley HET—
6 HCR25010 Y drive unit base YEREjR— A
7 MPB00750 Bearing R7IvT
8 MPV00810 Timing belt LI UTRIL
9 —24a Y carriage drive shatft (right) (by model) Y@ H (EERD
10 —24a Y carriage drive shaft (left) (by model) YERBE & (BERD
11 HCR25180 Y shatt collar Yého—
12 HCR25070 Y carriage base (right) YAR—Z(A)
13 HCR25080 Y carriage base (left) YR—Z(E)
14 HCR25050 Drive pulley BXEy S—1)
15 HCR25140 Belt fixing plate AL FEER
16 HCR25150 Stay (right) AT—(H)
17 HCR25160 Stay (left) A T—(E)
18 HCR25170 Detecting plate MR
19 HCR25110 idler pulley bracket FARZIITZry b
20 HCR25120 Idier shaft 74 RS
21 HCR25A30 Idler pulley ass'y FA RS T—1UK
22 MPZ03140 Plastic thrust washer (12-18-0.5) RYRZ4A4H—(12-18-0.5)
23 MPR00470 E-ring (E-6) E—Y 27 (E-5)
24 HCR25130  Tension plate T avik
25 MPV00820 Timing belt BALZT TN E
26 HCR25100 Y guide YHA R
27 HCD24072 Sensor bracket Y- TR
28 HCD81100 Position sensor board ass'y KBt o —EiRA
29 HCR25091 Y carriage base bracket YA — 2B TR
30 MPCO00010 N-coupling (15-15) Naw 7Y (N15-15)

31 MPZ02610 Pin (25x25) ETE Y (P5x25)




Y CARRIAGEA YFyrUw A v 24A-1

10




Y CARRIAGEA YF+v¥ )y A 24a-1

CRHAO1
Elt /K 1 9 10
PARTS NAMES |Pulse motor Y carriage drive shaft |Y carriage drive shaft
(right) (left)
BREG [/SLAXE—2— Y& H Y g &
1502 HCR79120 HCR25221 -
1504 HCR79120 HCR25231 -
MODEL X1504 HCR79130 HCR25241 HCR25251
e 1506 HCR79130 HCR25241 HCR25251
X1506 HCR79130 HCR25260 HCR25270
1508 HCR79130 HCR25260 HCR25270




Y CARRIAG

6 7




Y CARRIAGEB Y+ !y

B 25a-1

M RN BB Y2 CRHAOL TRE
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCR25050 Drive pulley Fer—Y

2 MPB00750  Bearing (6903ZZNR) RV ¥ 4 (B903ZZNR)

3 HCR26200  Center pulley plate (right) FRT—) -k (H)

4 HCR26210 Center pulley plate (left) FRTI—U—1& (%)

5 HCR26070 Rear pulley ETET—U—

6 HCR26080 Rear pulley shaft BEmTS— %

7 HCR26090 Rear pulley collar EmI—-V—Hh5—

8 MPz03140 Plastic thrust washer (12-18-0.5) RURZ A H4—(12-18-0.5)
9 HCR25A30 Idler pulley ass'y FARZT—U#

10 HCR25120 Idler shaft 7A RS
11 MPRO0OQ470 E-ring (E-6) E— 1> J(E-5)

12 HCR26100 Center carriage tension bracket FRETYYaIvyTIH Y b
13 HCR26120 Tension plate Triavig

14 HCR25110 Idler pulley bracket FAEITSH vk

15 HCR25140 Belt fixing plate ~JL SEER
16 HCR26051 Moving base BEIR—X

17 HCR26060 Connecting plate R

18 MPE01140  Cam follower ALTAAT
19 HCR26040 Guide rail HA4 L=
20 HCR26011 Center carriage base FEAR—Z A&
21 HCR26020 Guide rail plate (front) HA R L—LR (B
22 HCR26030 Guide rail plate (rear) HA EL—LiR (#8)
23 MPV00830 Timing belt BRAZTTRL B
24 HCR26250 Base bracket R— R BEER
25 HCR26220 Center carriage cover FER—X h/N—
26 HCR26230 Cloth guard fH—F




FELECTRIC PARTS 1 ESZB& 1 ... 26a-1

r
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-




ELECTRIC PARTS 1 EXE& 1 26a-1

W BN mens T CrEBL0 W
Ass'y Elt Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR29050 USB port cover USB#H /31—
2 HCR81130 USB connector board ass'y UsSBa x4 &k (#)
3 HCR29020 FDD bracket B FODD734v kB
4 EPS00891 Power switch BRAAYTF
5 HCR27060 Switch cover SWH/R—
6 —27b FDC board ass'y FDCay hbo—iEiR#E
7 HCD81001 CPU board ass'y C P UEiRM
8 HCB81076 Serial board ass'y 2 IV
9 HCB81141 USB host board ass'y USBHOSTE R (#8)
10 HCR29030 Serial board bracket A SUTLERT ST Y FA
11 HCR29040 Serial board bracket B PUTFTLERT ST Y B
12 HCD81011 Expansion memory board ass'y gAY —ER (8D
13 HCR81050 Drive B board ass'y K5 7BERMA
A SBAK04006 Binding head screw (M4x86) A v Rivat (M4x6)
B SPDD03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +EARMGEGZNAL (M3x6)
C STAK04008 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +RfTE RS R L (M4x8)



CRHBLO 26b_1

ELECTRIC PARTS 2 [0 2

//4

1_
AR

| //fy/

///////




=1=1 /=
ELECTRIC PARTS 2 Exildm 2 26b-1
HER e W s CrBl0 TRE
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCR27031 Left cover BOXEHh/R—
2 HCR27021 Right cover BOXHH /"—
3 HCR27040 Rear cover BOXZEH/8—
4 HCR27051 Main uint base BRAR—X
5 HCR27011 Base plate R—ZHx
6 HCR81040 ower supply connecting board ass'y ERPHRERE
7 HCR79180 Inverter A N—3—
8 HCR79210 Transformer 500VA R Z > X
9 EPF00490 Terminal base WEa
10 EPK01080 Switching power supply Ay F o JEBIR (24V5V)
11 EPK01110 Noise filter JARXRT LI —
12 EPF00300 Circuit protector Y—Fwv bFOTFI 82—
13 EPN00790 Rubber gaxw b
14 HCR79100 Pulse motor driver PMES A nN—
15 HCB29312 Cord lid O—RE
16 HCR79070 Fan J7
17 EPK01060 Filter TAILR—
A STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +ERAFE R T RNRL (MAx6)
B SPDD04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +ERMAERANMIL (M4x8)
C SPDD04006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) ‘R EL~N L (M4x6)
D sSPDD03015 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x15) ‘it E RN L (M3x15)
F SGAD04020 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M4x20) += /4 & M/ha L (M4x20)
F WSAD04000 Plain washer (M6) TS (M6)
G NHAD04000 Hexagon nut (M4) ATy L (M4)
H SBAB03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) KA v R L (M3x5)



27a-1

CONTROLBOX A bFA—-NAKRY IR s




CONTROLBOX av kB —)lﬁl‘i‘_‘y 7 R

W RN WMmBS e CREAOL JRB
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

5 HCR29010 Fixing arm A7 —4

6 HCD29152 Support shaft A X REA

7 HCD29141 Bracket A S8A

8 HCD79001 Emergency stop switch (with cable) EFEELXAvF (A—RE)
9 HCB29370 Plate nut wrv b

10 HCD81020 LCD, ATA board ass'y LCD, ATAXER (#)

11 HCB29263 Panel ass'y (rear) AT %3]

12 HCB29312 Cord lid HCD O—FR#&E

13 HCB29410 Inverter cover A IR—B—H/N—

14 MPZ03060  Stud FROX4 v F (MSB-2009-03)

15 EPz00800 Back light inverter unit Ry P54 b4 RN—4

16 MPZ03050 Stud AFBA Ay F (MSB-2004-03)

17 HCB29152 Display bracket A FFRTZ2Tv A

18 EPZ00790  LCD unit RRRTE

19 HCB29200 Sealing A AFITT—ILA

20 HCB29210 Sealing B AFIT—ILB

21 HCB29131 Display panel T2 UL

22 HCB29350 Sealing C AFwi—)C

23 - Sealing D AFIT—LD

24 HCD29010 Panel (front) HCD Rz (F) HCD

25 HCB29140 Emblem Tl A

26 HCB29331 Fixing bracket (left) Bt 757v b (B)

27 HCB29321 Fixing bracket (right) Bt 735v b (B

28 HCD81030 Switch board ass'y BAEXA v FEER ()

29 HCB29360 Cushion Jyiay

30 HCB29290 Key top (SET) BEX—Frbv7

31 HCB29281 Multi key top RLFFR—t+wS

32 HCB29301 Key top (FUNC) E—RBERF—~LvS

33 HCB29380 Key top B (CUT) F—trvZ (B h)

34 HCB29390 Key top (STOP) *—byT (Abv)

35 HCB29400 Key top (START) F—bwT (R2—F})

36 HCD37091 Knob screw A (M4) /7R LA

A SPDK04010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x10) +TFERMER~/NA L (MAx10)
D MPR0O008O E-ring (E-5) E—1 Y (E-5)

M sSPDD04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +ERMGELR~NRL (M4x8)
| SBAB03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) A2 RIMIL (M3x5)

J SPDD03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +ERMAELE~M L (M3x6)
K SPDD02005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2x5) +ERMELR~PA L (M2x5)
L SMAB03008 Pan head tapping screw (M3x8) ARyl (M3x8)

2/7a-1



FLOPPY DISKDRIVE 70y E—K54 7 ... 27b-1

/®§

L



FLOPPY DISK DRIVE 7 Ay E— K5 A 7 27b-1

HER MmES W% CRHAOL BB
Ass'y EIt Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCRU29010 Floppy disk drive ass'y TARI ES4784
2 EPZ00284 Disk drive unit (3 mode type) TJAYE—TARIEZA4T (3E—K247)
3 HCR29020 FDD bracket B FDD73%wvbEB
4 HCR70180 FDC unit coed FDazybka—F
5 HCD81041 FDC board ass'y FDCaxv hka—iLEiRME
6 EPZ00450 Floppy disk (1 case) JayE—F4XY (2HD)
A SBAK04014 Binding head screw (M4x14) NA Y RiIpa L (Méxi4)
B SPDD03006 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6) +=RAE LN (M3x6)



LASER POINTER L —¥—/KRA ¥ — .. 27c-1




LAS

ER POINTER L —4'—

AR —  27¢c-1
HES

HREES CRHAO1 f&#&

Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCR79410 Laser pointer L—Y—Ra12 48~

2 HCR28020 Cylinder clip YNE—=y)yT

3 HCR28030  Clip shaft RN

4 HCR28040 Pointer shaft R 52—

5 EPN00710 Clip A—F I 90w S

6 HCR28050 Guard plate H—FFTL—+

A SCAD04012 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x12) RANRMFERIL M (M4x12)



BOBBIN WINDER T %% = ] eer 28a-1




BOBBIN WINDER T‘F‘%%ﬁﬁ

28a-1

T RN BmER TN CRHAOL A%
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCG60140 Thread guide plate REARR
2 M0445080 Eyelet ynftERD
3 HCG60130  Thread guide pillar REAXT
4 HMF20571 Thread stand felt (80) 7k (D80)
5 MPz00340 Plastic spring TSXAFv oI
6 HCD60111 Thread stand pin R THE
7 HCB60103  Thread guide unit g Y RAFE
8 HCR36020 Thread tension bracket BFEI TR
9 M0402052 Thread stand pin RE IR
10 HCR36031 Winder cover THRESHN—
11 HCB60191 Guide HA R
12 HCD60012  Shaft HRBEEW
13 HCD60053 Winder base ass'y FHEAR—2 ()
14 MPAQ0340 Stud ARy R
15 HCB60210 Cushion A
16 HCB60200 Spacer AR—4—
17 HCD79220 Switch AAYTF
18 HCB60060 Spring HRBEE/NR
19 HCB60160 Lever ass'y L—#8
20 HCD79210 Motor ass'y E—-42—#
A SCBD04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange(M4 KA E T F PRI b (M4x8)
B MPR0O0110 SE-ring (SE-7) SE—Y % (SE-7)
C NHADO0O800O Hexagon nut (M8) Ty b (M8)
D WSADOB800O  Spring lock washer (M8) IS EEE (M8)
E WPAD0OB800O Plain washer (M8) SEEES (M8)
F WPAD04000 Plain washer (M4) TS (M4)
G WPAKQ04000 Plain washer (M4) TS (M4)
H WSAD04000 Spring lock washer (M4) X s (M4)
| NHADQ04000 Hexagon nut (M4) RATvEF (M4)
J SPDB04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, Mdx8) +EREEHE~NPR L (M4x8)
K STAK04006 Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +ERMAE T ZXNRL (M4x6)
L SSAA03003 Hexagon socket set screw (M3x3) RANME DAL (M3x3)
M SCAA03005 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x5) AL EARIL L (M3x5)
N NHAA04000 Hexagon nut (Md4) NATY A (M4)
O sCaAA04012 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x12) RANMGEARL L (M4x12)
P SPAC02010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2x10) +FERASEL~NR L (M2x10)
Q MPR0O0080 E-ring (E-5) E—1U >4 (E-5)
R WPRAQ4000 Plain washer (M4) LS (M4)




CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) t8F# (5¥&#) ... 29a-1




CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)

) 29a-1

TR (R

fH EN BRERES chasals {B#&
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 FRA43501 Drive frame ass'y A (red) A (5R)
1 FRA43881 Drive frame ass'y B (blue) EEeiB (F)
2 FRA43790  Wire fixing plate 74 v —EER
3 FRA43830 Rail bracket L —IL ik
4 FRA43820 Rail L—IJ
5 FRA43780 Wire T4%—
6 FRA43590 Lever bracket (right) Ln—=7545 vk (K
7 FRA43560 Hold lever ass'y (right) RELA— (B M
8 FRA43620 Torsion coil spring (right) RLyYaqirx (F)
9 FRA43610 Support pin Bffegy
10 FRA43800 Wire keeper JAY—HZ
11 FRA43601 Lock pin Ay ey
12 FRA43550 Spring L4
13 FRA43540 Center guide o E2—H14 K
14 FRA43650 Lever bracket (left) Lis—T7345 vk ()
15 FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y (left) FRLA— (L) 8
16 FRA43660  Torsion coil spring (left) hLyasrnzx ()
17 FRA43670 Plate nut (M4) K=Y 2T+ v b (M4)
18 FRA43680 Plate nut (M3) N=1) 2 TFy b (M3)
19 FRA43841 rotary cylinder B#z)
20 FRA43700 Guide Al R
21 FRA43740 Protect sheet HA RO
22 FRA43730 Guide bracket H4 EoEXA
23 FRA43721 Guide support (left) H4 RXZ (&)
24 FRA43711  Guide support (right) A1 EXZ (H)
25 FRA43690 Reinforcement plate Rk
26 FRA43971 Base ass'y ALA—Tny I8
27 FRA43530 Guide roller pin A4 rO—5—X2EY
28 FRA43520 Bearing RyYywy
29 FRA43750 Guide roller spacer Yo THA RAR—H—
30 FRA43510 Guide roller Vo7 H4 E0—5—
31 FRA43810 Stopper E#RX b w/i—
32 S8PDD04012 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x12) +ERMSEBR~NMRL (M4x12)
33 SGAD04008 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M4x8) /Mt &EM/ha L (M4x8)
34 SCAD04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8) AN EARIL B (M4x8)
35 NHADO3000 Hexagon nut (M3) RATY ~ (M3)
36 SPADO03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) Rt EEANR L (M3X5)
37 SGAD03004 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M3x4) +FRff&M/Ntal (M3x4)
38 SPDD04010  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x10) +ERFEL~NR L (M4x10)
39 NHCD04000 Hexagon nut (M4) RAETY b (M)
40 WSAD04000  Spring lock washer (M4) (EhEs (M4)
41 SPDD04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +ENMGE LM L (M4x8)
42 NBADOS5000 Hexagon nut (M5) ANAT v b (M5)
43 WSAD0O5000  Spring lock washer (M5) (s (M5)
44 WPADO5000  Plain washer (M5) FEEs (M5)
45 3SPDD04006  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x6) +ERAELE~/MA L (MAx6)




CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) 00000000 e 29b-1




CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) mE+# (Eff#)

29b-1

RN EmEE e csr128 BE
Ass'y Elt Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 FRA44001 Cap hold frame ass'y (wide type) WEFERAHRE (74 K2 17)
2 FRA44210 Position braket MEBEISTy b

3 FRA44180 Cap marker R —XTYHh—

4 FRA44102 Cap hold frame (wide type) EFERAR (D41 RF1T)

5 FRA44050 Cap holder bracket WFRFETIS 7y b

6 FRA44031 Hook RFUERIT VY

7 FRA44201 Cap holder A WFEET Ty bA

8 FRA44090 Clip g)ws

9 FRA44013 Guide pin A1 REY

10 FRA44022 Grip bracket TV IT3ry b

11 FRA44170 E-ring EVVY

12 FRA44042 Cap grip WwFITIy 7

13 FRA44160 Latch INBUURTF U8

14 FRA46502 Cap hold frame ass'y (low profile type) IEFRARME (0D—F0% 1 F)
15 FRA46025 Cap hold frame (low profile type) TEFIRMAH (D—Fa% 4 7)
16 FRA44240 Position braket NBI>y bn—70

17 FRA46550 Clamp C 922 7C

18 FRA46620 Spring clip NET)y T

19 FRA46141 Spacer AR—H—
20 FRA46610 Side holder ass'y Y4 BRIy
21 FRA46630 Side holder cushion Y4 RBRTL
22 FRA46182 Side holder Y4 RER
23 FRA46082 Bracket TS5y b
24 NWBB03000  Wing nut (M3) 5&£5F vk (M3)
25 FRA46520 Side support (right) Y4 R2T (B
26 FRA46561 Side support ruber (right) YA R2BHITL (B)
27 FRA46530 Side support (left) Y4 KR (B
28 FRA46571 Side support ruber (ieft) YA RZIFITL (E)
29 FRA46212 Clamp B 92V 7FB
30 FRA46151 Latch bracket RFURTZ7v b
31 NHADO4000 Hexagon nut (M4) NETY b (M4)
32 WPAD(O4000 Plain washer (M4) TES (M4)
33 SPADO3003 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x3) +FRAFEFLE~/M L (M3x3)
34 SPAD03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) +TFARMAEFZE~/NA L (M3x5)
35 SPDD04005  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x5) +ERASEE PR L (MAx5)
36 SPDD04012  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x12) +ERGELZNRL (M4x12)
37 SGAD04008  Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M4x8) -+ZF AT &M/ L (M4x8)
38 SPDD03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) +EARMGEGE ML (M3x5)
39 SPDD03004 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x4) +ERAGE R ~Ma L (M3x4)
40 NHADO3000 Hexagon nut (M3) RAT v L (M3)
41 WSAD03000 Spring lock washer (M3) EhEs (M3)
42 SGAD03004  Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M3x4) +FEF&EM/Ma L (M3x4)
43 WPAD0O3000 Plain washer (M3) TESE (M3)
44 WPBD03000 Plain washer (M3) FES (M3)
45 SGAD(03006 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M3x6) -+t &M/~ L (M3x6)
46 NHCD0O3000  Hexagon nut (M3) NAETY R (M3)



) DOOO0000 qer 29C-1

CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER




CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER) tEF# (EXEXA&) 29c-1

A JEN MBS W csF1z8 TRB
Ass'y EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 FRA44502 Cap stretcher (wide type) BmEME (71 k2147)
2 FRA44600 Base E oy E
3 FRA44610 Stopper A AbynR—A
4 FRA44580 Hinge FaE
5 FRA44590 Base D Javy4yD
6 NHADO05000  Hexagon nut (M5) AT b (M5)
7 FRA44620 Tension coil spring FREriEh
8 SCAD05012  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x12) RANMLZRLE (M5x12)
9 FRA44561 Base B JavsB
10 SCADO05020  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20) RANRMTEARIL L (M5x20)
11 FRA44571 Base C JayvyC
12 SWAB10020 Wing bolt (M10x20) 5 & 5K+ (M10x20)
13 FRA44630 Cushion Jyardh
14 FRA44531 Back plate RNy FL—Fh
15 FRA44541 R block R7Zovs
16 FRA43591 Lever bracket (right) L—7Z7rv bk (R)
17 FRA43560 Hold lever ass'y (right) BELA— B A
18 FRA43620 Torsion coil spring (right) hLYarsnrnx (RH)
19 FRA43611 Support pin BftEEy
20 FRA43601 Lock pin AavyoEY
21 FRA43550  Spring RiEh
22 FRA43542 Center guide ta—HAF
23 FRA43651 Lever bracket (left) Li—=7345 vk (E)
24 FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y (left) FELA— () 8
25 FRA43660 Torsion coil spring (left) ALYaqsinzk ()
26 FRA44511 Cylinder B®EHEUVVT
27 FRA44521 Stretch plate (wide type) HERYIR (DA RE2A47)
28 FRA46350 Cap stretcher (low profile type) BNRAME (n—Fo441 )
29 FRA46330 Stretch plate (low profile type) FRVIR (D=7 044 7F)
30 FRA46320 Block BWPBTovy
31 SCAD05035  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x35) RANMSFERLF (M5x35)
32 WSADO05000  Spring lock washer (M5) IFESE (M5)
33 WPADO03000  Plain washer (M3) S (M3)
34 WPADO05000  Plain washer (M5) RS (M5)
35 SPAD03005  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) +pftE B ~UNa L (M3x5)
36 SPDD03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5) +RRUF E BN L (M3x5)
87 SGAD03005 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M3x5) +=F/uff&M/ha L (M3x5)
38 SPDD04010 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x10) +FEAMGEBNAL (MAx10)
39 NHCD04000 Hexagon nut (M4) ATy~ (M4)
40 WSAD04000 Spring lock washer (M4) (EhES (M4)
41 SPDD04008 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M4x8) +RAMEZNRL (Max8)
42 SGAD03004 Flat head screw {(cross recessed head, M3x4) +F /& M/Ma L (M3x4)
43 WPAD03000 Plain washer (M3) LES (M3)
44 WPBD03000 Plain washer (M3) TES (M3)
45 SGAD03006 Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M3x6) +F/Aft&E M/ L (M3x6)
46 NHCD03000 Hexagon nut (M3) AATv b (M3)




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM E5EER ..... 30a-1

Electrical wiring 1/4

l[contROL BOX LOD-ATA circuit board | [~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TGS TON BOX |

{CBT} 2
Back light m
inverter unit

|:| 4CNA CNT CN3

USB connecter
Al2)circuit board

CNSCNI

USB host
circuit board

LCD unit

stop sw

CPU circuit
board

|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|

L sG] o @] L et @]
solenoid ll sclenood II solenoid{B09 I

Thread Thread Thread
catch catch (O)—< cateh
motor motor motor
Thread Thread Thread
catch catch r cetch
sensor sensor sensor
e el 1D e G HIM wme o]
solenovd solenoid solenoid

{_X CARRIAGE _}
z C17 NA
| 5 | & 0F O ' CN2
| ﬁ, D
! I | )cws 50
| @ | | - d o on1
| = | |
= 50
I &) | : RS5 @ °
RS4 (3
| D 1 Timing circuit board ' RS3 J —— lj oNi
AD8 RS2 —
| D | | ®ST O ﬂ
= Needle stop CN14 CNI3 CNeB
! 5 | sensor ﬁ_ } L_ICN2
! D | ' cNi2
: Ipotennometerm : o |dene N
AD8 59 CNE D
| Position | Color change I =ha !:]
! senser” | mofor e oNHET Sener coloy
| circuit | | L_CNS CNIS CN3|: circuit board F'osi t ign senser
| board | DRIVE-B circuli t | circuit board
| | e QCY?‘EE | s %oors owal .+ 2015 @
|
: : Under . : CIEB—| |\ o7 CNRICN20 CNes [cNa CNZSD__._‘E BpaTe g
| ‘_thread motor I ‘:‘ l:l :' | .Rgsl:eg soleno
S 1 | KEF 3} (C32] g1z |
| | | | 51
| X-axis motor | L | stop sensor
T R 3
: Senser relay |
circuit bosrd |
! {26} .| Thresd cut motor D D
USB cable
Y-axis motor
Electrical wiring 2/4
(HAED) .
_____________________________ BRE
[ — FRULEH Final head
| Usually head or start/stoe sw haed Head with emegency stop sw |
| |
| |
| TC7-8 TCT-8 | TC7-8
| CN2 circuit board Head SW CNZF circuit board | CN2 circuit board
| clrcuit board |
3 |
| |
' cze] I '
| |
| Jump sw Start/Stoo SW Jump sw |
| clreuit bosrd PHEAD TYPE-2HEAD clreuit board Emergency stop sw | clreuit bosrd
| AHEAD TYPE—2, 4HEAD 2HEAD TYPE-THEAD |
6HEAD TYPE—2 SHEAD 4HEAD TYPE-3HEAD
| C2T} x&HEAD TYPE-2, 4, BHEAD [C22] 6HEAD TYPE-AHEAD | ol
| BHEAD TYPE-2, 5 BHEAD X%% REE% g%ﬁg |
BTy > ——{C32}— R (Cat1}— [CaT—
ol “)) 24V =5 +24v ,—.g h] +24v ! '—‘EAL‘)
£33} €407 =t
|
|
|
CN8 |CN10 CN11 CN8 |CN10 CNT1 l CN8 {CN10 CNI1
L] 0 u [ Ll
CNa Cﬁ ] CNB CN&} CI%Q\ »—L_CI%IS | QCNLID (%g!] CNB
CN1 CN1 CN1
CNe CN3 CN7 CN2 CN3 CN7 : CN3 CN7
Detection C25] Defection | Detection
clrcuit board clrcuit board clrcuit board
lreuit \ t it
[
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|

i
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

pointer |:l pointer pointer ‘:

PROTR LY R B
[t differs depending on the model and the head




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM ExEc#rE

CRHAOL 30a_2

Electrical wiring 3/4

light GOW)

BED)
________________________________ A
aH 5H 6H |
|
&) |
Keeper Keeper Keeper Keeper |
s olenoid solenoid solenoid solenoid |
|
|
|
|
0 I
KEP (0 z 2 |
DEUD—Keener_relay Du Keeper relay Keeper ?elav |
<t o clrcuit board <oy ctrcuit board clrcuit board
FDE, sl LBl |
|
|
|
.- _
BEROCLYREE,
It differs depending on the model and the head
CONTROL BOX side MAIN motor side
RSI @Bsck sefty LS1
S1 senser Table cover
RSI (1
RS2 Back sefty LSs2
@ S2 senser
-——JRSZ [§)) ]
RS3 Back sefty LS3
@ S3 senser
[RS3 (D>
RsS4 Back sefty Lsa
8a4 S4 senser
RSA T
[sm {Cat}
RS5 Needle sefty LS5
825 S5 senser
RS5 (1
55m {Cas}
Electrical wiring 4/4
(AC Ll NE) Power switch OFF (0]
250V 10A
BROWN [nverter
signal
BLE ISM}
F'owER SUPPLY BOX Inverter unit _‘
| ggSSU~ZAOV | Main motor
- 4
| Noise filter otz M‘\ YELLOW/GREEN, $3 400w
| 77 2E {051 2 w/T30—{BuAe .
| ) R SO ORALL v/T2O—{HIE
| ee TELLOWTEN| 5 @) Wt o |RER }
- o
| DC power supply ‘
VELLOW/GREEN I 4 &F\jTAC?OO'vZAO |
=
f DC_5V-5A |
’_L E DC24V-9A (188 |
|
Circuit l
AC200 (19) | “erotector | PMD
AC220 (190) | 250V 8A | sianal
AC230 (10) & P M ]
AC240 (19) | d |
! ) : | -
I €] 2 || v+
| 3 ] Y-Motor NCEd
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I |
| f |
[ P \ h | ! AT
| circu’t bosrd I Mo Tiuorescont isht
= ° ivorescen ig
| } X MotorE(M T 22
| | AHEAD———-2
X4, BHEAD-2
: I X6. BHEAD-3
| | ITE cro—H5Y
, BLACK ()8
| YECLOW/GREEN IYEL LOV/GREEN HE
570 gy Yie R — |
| [t swithes additionally to a previous ransformer | 339\ ] 539\ ]
power suppli for Factory setting) S00VA ﬂ_‘ ﬂ_l
I IN_ AC240V.230V.220V. 200V |
| OuUT ACTO0V | Fluorescent
| |




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

A

EERL@E’%% CRHAO1 303-3

HE n HE
NO. | s AR NO. PARTS NAME Hak NO. [ arerei o PARTS NAME B2
A00| HCD8100 [CPU cireuit board CPUX R B01| HCB7940 |Potentiometer Rl at—a—
A01| HCD8101 [Memory circuit board AEY—ER B02| HCB7921 [Pulse motor NIVAE—H—
A02| HCD8102 [LCD-ATA circit board LCD—ATAER B03| EPMO0059 [Pulse motor INIVAE—F—
A03| HCD8103 |Operation switch circuit board[¥REX A v FEiR B04| HCB7901 |Jump solenoid S TIVIAR
A04| HCDB8104 |FDC circuit board FDCE#H B05| HCR7902 |Brake solenoid TL—FIL/AF
A05| HCR8105 [DRIVE-B circuit board FSA1TBER BO6| EPP0052 [Photo sensor IHheLH—
A06| HCR8115 {TG7-8 circuit board TC7 —8XEix B07| HCD7941 |Pointer A R—
(15 needle type machine}  |(1 5§48 HR)
HCR8116 |TC6-6 circuit board TC6—6Ex B08| HCD7905 |Keeper solenoid F—n—JL/AF
(12 needle type machine) (12588 58)
A07| HCD8109 [Timing circuit board FEEMEVTER B09| HCR7903 |Clip solenoid VT ILIAF
A08| HCD8110 [Position sensor circuit board {fIEt > H—EiK B10| HCD7913 [Pulse motor NILAE—E—
A09| HCD8111 [Sensor relay circuit board [t2i/H— K B11| HCR7911 [X-axis motor XERE—5—
(2,4,X4,6head type machine) [(2, 4, X4, 6FE#F)
A10| HCB8107 |[Serial circuit board ST NER HCR7912 [X-axis motor XEE—5—
(X6,8head type machine) (X6, STE )
A11| HCB8114 |(USB host circuit board USBHOSTE R B12| HCR7913 |Y-axis mator YEE—F—
A12| HCB8113 [USB connector circuit board |USBaRV2EIR B13| EPZQ079 |LCD unit LCDa=vhk
A13] HCR8108 |[Jump switch circuit board TR IFER B14| EPZ0080 |Back light inverter unit NGS5
A14| HCR8109 |Head switch circuit board SRR v FEIR B15| HCR7907 |DC fan DC27.
A15] HCR8107 [Detection circuit board BHER B16| HCD7900 [Emergency stop switch P T e
(Control panel) (arba—JLs3RIL)
A16| HCR8112 [Keeper relay circuit board F—/—hEEE B17| HCR7908 [Emergency stop switch JEREIE XA YF
(Head) (EEf)
A17| HCR8104 [Power relay circuit board ERPHER B18| EPZ0028 |FDD Unit FDDaZ=whk
B19| HCD7922 |Limit switch YEYRX A YF
1/4
NO i PARTS NAME i dE ] NO i PARTS NAME BRE
“|PARTS NO. o " |PARTS NO. AR
B20| HCD7921 |DC motor DCE—4— G01} HCR7001 |HCR power cord HCRERI—F
B21| HCR7931 |Back sefty S1 sensor EHER2tEY—S1 C02| HCR7005 [Circuit protector cord H—FyhJOTFH5a—F
B22| HCR7932 |[Back sefty S2 sensor HFaREtY—S82 C03| HCR7003 |Surge absorber cord Y—TFTI)—i—a—F
B23| HCR7933 [Back sefty S3 sensor TEmrEEH—S3 C04 | HCR7006 |Power switch cord ERA(vFa—F
B24| HCR7934 |Back sefty S4 sensor EFHREtE -S4 C05| HCR7008 |inverter power cord A1 —a—FRI—F
B25| HCR7935 [Needle sefty S5 sensor Rt Y-S5 C06 [ HCR7007 |Power supply cord AI9FLTEBRI—F
B26| EPZ0075 |USB cable UsSB—2JL CO07| HCR7004 |Transformer tap cord FSU ARV Ta—F
B27| EPS0104 [Rocker switch OvyhA—RA(MYF C08; HCR7010 |PMD power cord PMDEREYI—F
C09| HCR7050 |Fluorescrnt light cord 34T —F
B30| EPF0030 [Circuit protector Y—FubIOTH5— C10| HCR7052 |Fluorescrnt light relay cord | EATEYI—F
B31| EPKO111 |Noise filter J4Zo24N5— C11| HCR7090 |Main motor (2-4) cord FHE—AH—(2—4)3—F
(2,4 head type machine) (2, 45888 R)
B32| EPS0089 |Power switch BERA(YF HCR7091 |Main motor (X4-6) cord FihE—F—(X4—6)a—F
(X4,6 head type machine) (X4, cEEHA)
B33| HCR7918 |inverter unit L1 —3— HCR7092 Main motor (X6-8) cord FHEAE—-(X6—-8)a—F
(X6.8 head type machine) (X6, SEEMA)
B34| EPKO108 |DC power supply AIuFLTER C12| HCR7012 [PD cord PDI—F
B35| HCR7921 |Transformer -3 C13| HCR7013 |FAN cord FANa—F
B36| EPF0049 [Terminal block [ arsy C14| HCR7015 |DC power cord DCEEI—F
B37| EPM0040 |Pulise motor driver IWAE—F—=FS5 /13— C15| HCR7081 ]Y motor (2-6) cord YE—R—(2—6)a—F
(2,4X4.,6 head type machine) |(2, 4, X4, 6REHF)
B38| EPM0062 [Main motor FHE—F— HCR7082 |Y motor (X6-8) cord YE—4—(2—-6)a—F
(X6,8 head type machine) (X6, SEEME)
B39]| EPP0048 |Fluorescent light kT C16| HCR7016 |Drive S12 cord RS547S120—F
C17| HCR7017 |DISP cord DISPa—F

2/4




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

A
EE X1

AR

= S0a-4

nE BE
NO. PAF:TS NO. PARTS NAME e NO. PAF:TS NO. PARTS NAME BRA
C18| HCR7018 |FD unit cord FDazy ba—k C37 | HCR7055 |Limit relay 1200 cord YEwhEY12000—F
(2,4 head type machine) (2, 4m#A)
C19| HCR7020 |PMS cord PMSI—F HCR7056 |Limit relay 1400 cord UEy FEY12000—F
(6,X4,X6,8 head type machine) | (6, X4, X6, S8EiEM)
C20 | HCR7022 |inverter cord A IR—4—0—F C38| HCR7056 |Limit relay 1400 cord YEy hEY12000—F
(2 head type machine) (2mEHA)
C21} HCR7024 [TC cord TCa—Fk HCR7057 |Limit relay 1600 cord Uy bEY1200a—FK
(X4,X6 head type machine) (X4, X6HEHEHEA)
C22 | HCR7025 | TC-EMG cord TC—EMGa—F C39 | HCR7065 |Keeper relay (360 type) cord  |¥—/X—EY (360/) a—~K
(4,6,8 head type machine) (4, 6, BEHEA)
C23| HCR7027 |Emergency stop short cord FEgEL 3 —ba—F HCR7066 |Keeper relay (500 type) cord  |¥—/—&Y (360/H) a—k
(2,X4,X6 head type machine) (2, X4, X6HE#ER)
C24 | HCR7028 |Emergency stop end cord FEpftTy Ra—F C40| HCR7071 |Detection P (360 type) cord BHER (360/) a—F
(4,6,8 head type machine) (4, 6, SEHMA)
C25 | HCR7029 [Jump & Thread catch cord Sy T-ROMHFI—F HCR7072 |Detection P (500 type) cord BRHER (500/) 2—F
(2,X4,X6 head type machine) (2, X4, X6HEH#A)
€26 | HCR7030 | X motor cord XE—4—a—k C41| HCR7074 |Detection S (360 type) cord BiiS (360[H) a—¢
C27 | HCR7039 |Encoder cord Iva—-&a—f HCR7075 |Detection S (500 type) cord BRHS (500/8) a—¢
C28 | HCR7040 | Timing cord a4z Pa—-FR C42 | HCR7077 |Keeper (55) cord ¥—n—55a—F
C29 | HCR7041 |Potentiometer relay cord RFoaa—FR C43 | HCR7078 |Keeper (90) cord *—n—903—F
(4,6,8 head type machine) (4, 6, SEHA)
C30 | HCR7042 |Color cheange motor cord BB®E—4—23—F HCR7079 |Keeper (105) cord F-n—10560—F
(2,X4,X6 head type machine) (2, X4, X 6E%H)
C31 | HCR7043 |Thread cut motor cord APYE—-4—2—F
C32 | HCR7044 |Detection relay cord B ShikI— K C45| HCR7085 |Brake (2-4) cord TJL—% (2—-4) a—F§
(2,4 head type machine) (2, 4TEHA)
C33 | HCR7046 |Detection power relay cord BRHBEI—F HCR7086 |Brake (X4-6) cord TL—% (X4—-6) a0—F
{X4,6 head type machine) (X4, 6EEM)
C34 | HCR7048 |Keeper relay cord F—/i—hY—F HCR7087 |Brake (X6-8) cord JL—% (X6—8) 1—¢F
(X6,8 head type machine) (X6, SHEHEA)
C46 | HCR7023 |TC switch cord TCRAyFa—Fk
€36 | HCR7054 |Limit relay 1000 cord Yy bEYT1000a3—F
(2,4 head type machine) (2, 4ATEHA) o
HCR7055 |Limit relay 1200 cord Yy pEY1200a—F
(6,X4,X6,8 head type machine) | (6, X4, X6, BEE#MH)
3/4
HE o P& o
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME Bas NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME e
C47| HCR7095 |Sensor relay (2-4) cord oY —hff(2—4)3—F [ ceo| HCD7051 [Switch cord BERSyFa—F
(2,4 head type machine) (2, AT H)
HCR7096 [Sensor relay (X4-6) cord o4 —hf(X4—6)a—F [[C61| HCD7052 |Back light inverter cord AoN—B—FR/I—F
(X4,6 head type machine) (X4, 6FEH# )
HCR7087 |Sensor relay (X6-8) cord oY —ch##(X6—8)2—F [[C62| HCD7049 [LCD earth cord LCD7—Ra—F
(X6,8 head type machine) (X6, 8EE##A)
C48| HCR7099 |DC motor relay cord DCE—4—thf#a—F C63| HCD7056 |LCD-S cord LCD—Sa—F
C48| HCR7101 |Needle sens. relay (2-4) cord |f#tttz> H—rhi(2-4)0—F | C64| HCG7007 [Earth cord 7—Xa—F
(2.4 head type machine) (2, 45EHR)
HCR7102 |Needle sens. relay (X4-6) ot o —ho4-6)a—
cord F
HCR7103 |Needle sens. relay (X6-8) gttt Y —h @ X6-8)3—
cord F
C50| HCD7009 |GPU power cord CPUEHRa—F
C51| HCD7024 |Y sensor relay cord Yt —ch#f#fa—F
C52( HCD7043 |Limit relay (680) cord JEyhhfi6800—F
C53| HCD7042 |Limit relay (480) cord JSubchif4800—F
C54| HCD7041 |Limit relay (280) cord JSvhchii2800—F
C55| HCB7027 [Serial relay cord L) FNh#Ea—F
C56| HCB7048 |USB relay cord USBh#ia—F
C57| HCB7019 |TC relay cord TCEU:I—F

4/4




& HaPPY

HAPPY Industrial Corporation

HEAD OFFICE

TOKYO OFFICE

HAPPY
INDUSTRIAL
GmbH

5-9-16,Miyamachi, Yamagata-city 990-0057, Japan
Phone: 023-623-7111 FAX: 023-623-2654

2-9-5, Taito, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110-0016, Japan
Phone: 03-3834-0711 Telex: 265-5482
FAX: 03-3835-8917 Cable: HAPPYSEW TOKYO

Am Kummerling, 10-12

6501 Bodenheim am Rhein

Germany

Phone: 06135-8101 FAX. 0211-161630

F325



	INDEX
	EXPLANATION OF LIST
	FRAME 1
	FRAME 2
	FRAME (PARTS BY MODEL)
	ILLUMINATOR
	TABLE 1
	TABLE (PARTS BY MODEL)
	TRANSMISSION UNIT 1	
	TRANSMISSION UNIT 2
	BED 1
	BED 2
	BED 3
	THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 
	THREAD CUTTING DRIVER (PARTS BY MODEL)
	FIXED HEAD
	NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT
	NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT (PARTS BY MODEL)
	TIMING DETECTING UNIT
	MOVING HEAD 1
	MOVING HEAD 2
	THREAD CATCHER
	THREAD TENSION
	THREAD STAND
	THREAD STAND 1(PARTS BY MODEL)
		X CARRIAGE
	
X CARRIAGE (PARTS BY MODEL)
	Y CARRIAGE A
	Y CARRIAGE A(PARTS BY MODEL)
	Y CARRIAGE B
	ELECTRIC PARTS 1
	ELECTRIC PARTS 1
	CONTROL BOX
	FLOPPY DISK DRIVE (OPTION)
	LASER POINTER (OPTION)
	BOBBIN WINDER (OPTION)
	CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) (0PTION)
	CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) (OPTION)
	CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER) (OPTION)
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

